Stopper cylinders DFST-G2
TOC Bookmark
Stopper cylinders DFST-G2
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Technical data

63 40 20 M8x1 11 18 G1/8 251 134 107 25
80 50 25 M8x1 13 20 G1/8 322.5 159 151 19
@ H5 H6 H7 H8 L1 L2 L3 R1 T1 W1
[mm]
50 106.8 2.76 8.75 112.1 23 6.3 26 38.5 5 23.5
63 123.5 6.23 12.5 129.5 29 6 34 44.4 6 20.3
80 143.8 4.31 9.5 152.2 36 8 42 55.6 6 23.5
172024/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Stopper cylinders DFST-G2
Datasheet
Ordering data
Piston @ Steel roller With spring With lever locking
mechanism
Part no. Type
32 h 8093003 DFST-32-20-Y4-A-G2
h h 8093004 DFST-32-20-L-Y4-A-G2
8093005 DFST-32-20-D-Y4-A-G2
h 8093006 DFST-32-20-DL-Y4-A-G2
h h 8093007 DFST-32-20-Y4-S-A-G2
h h h 8093008 DFST-32-20-L-Y4-S-A-G2
h 8093009 DFST-32-20-D-Y4-S-A-G2
h h 8093010 DFST-32-20-DL-Y4-S-A-G2
50 h 8090405 DFST-50-30-Y4-A-G2
h h 8090406 DFST-50-30-L-Y4-A-G2
8090407 DFST-50-30-D-Y4-A-G2
h 8090408 DFST-50-30-DL-Y4-A-G2
h h 8090409 DFST-50-30-Y4-A-S-G2
h h h 8090410 DFST-50-30-L-Y4-A-S-G2
h 8090411 DFST-50-30-D-Y4-A-S-G2
h h 8090412 DFST-50-30-DL-Y4-A-S-G2
63 h 8085906 DFST-63-30-Y4-A-G2
h h 8085907 DFST-63-30-L-Y4-A-G2
8085908 DFST-63-30-D-Y4-A-G2
h 8085909 DFST-63-30-DL-Y4-A-G2
h h 8085910 DFST-63-30-Y4-A-S-G2
h h h 8085911 DFST-63-30-L-Y4-A-S-G2
h 8085912 DFST-63-30-D-Y4-A-S-G2
h h 8085913 DFST-63-30-DL-Y4-A-S-G2
80 h 8089685 DFST-80-40-Y4-A-G2
h h 8089686 DFST-80-40-L-Y4-A-G2
8089687 DFST-80-40-D-Y4-A-G2
h 8089688 DFST-80-40-DL-Y4-A-G2
h h 8089689 DFST-80-40-Y4-A-S-G2
h h h 8089690 DFST-80-40-L-Y4-A-S-G2
h 8089691 DFST-80-40-D-Y4-A-S-G2
h h 8089692 DFST-80-40-DL-Y4-A-S-G2
Ordering data
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
Stopper cylinders DFST-G2
Accessories
Ordering data
For @ Part no. Type
Lever locking mechanism
32 8097332 DADP-TL-F3-32
Lever deactivating mechanism
32 8097333 DADP-TF-F3-32
Ordering data – Toggle lever function selection kit
For @ Part no. Type
50 8093804 DADP-TU-F3-50
63 8093805 DADP-TU-F3-63
80 8093806 DADP-TU-F3-80
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the
slot from above,
flush with the cyl-
inder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
1x M12 plug, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
1x M8 plug, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the
slot from above,
flush with the cyl-
inder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Datasheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type